040-40176211, 66665929; 
Website: www.pmtele.com

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC), constituted by the Board of Directors of P.M. Telelinnks 
Limited on the Open Offer made by BSL Infrastructure Limited (‘Acquirer’) for acquisition of up to 26,19,500 (Twenty-Six 
Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Five Hundred) Equity Shares representing 26.00% of the Voting Share Capital from the public 
shareholders of the P.M. Telelinnks Limited (the “Target Company”) under Regulation 26(7) of Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

[...]

any can be seen by the shareholder)

06th January, 2026

P.M. Telelinnks Limited

The offer is being made by the Acquirer in term of Regulation 3(1) and 
Regulation 4 read with other provisions of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 
for the acquisition of upto 26,19,500 (Twenty-Six Lakh Nineteen Thousand 
and Five Hundred) Equity Shares representing 26.00% of the Voting Share 
Capital from the public shareholders of the P.M. Telelinnks Limited

BSL Infrastructure Limited (Acquirer’). There is no other person is acting in 
concert with the Acquirer for the purposes of this open offer.